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COUNTY REPUBLICA DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
May 2002

1/29/2003

ALACHUA           33,910 62,751 2,565 20,748 837 783 306 8

BAKER                1,882 8,832 85 344 35 21 5 0

BAY                    37,751 43,655 2,167 12,763 645 205 57 9

BRADFORD         3,360 9,048 156 973 58 35 3 0

BREVARD           137,342 112,002 9,615 40,148 1,871 706 60 32

BROWARD          278,771 484,400 3,913 185,869 4,108 882 560 13

CALHOUN           853 6,264 77 254 51 22 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,222 33,894 3,560 17,424 700 325 4 1

CITRUS                34,115 33,537 1,870 13,175 685 275 3 0

CLAY                  48,470 24,288 1,913 12,221 787 163 342 35

COLLIER              75,402 31,739 4,396 22,597 1,048 447 54 23

COLUMBIA          8,854 19,326 822 2,440 240 100 21 21

DESOTO              4,016 10,446 544 1,683 64 57 0 2

DIXIE                    1,096 7,509 93 334 16 24 0 0

DUVAL                154,907 211,605 12,590 51,020 3,722 572 1,002 51

ESCAMBIA          71,502 75,363 4,610 18,749 1,225 369 31 2

FLAGLER            15,215 14,499 746 6,438 321 99 1 1

FRANKLIN           1,065 5,419 63 299 43 16 0 0

GADSDEN           2,692 20,944 263 1,057 158 78 0 1

GILCHRIST          1,850 5,281 127 593 50 12 0 0

GLADES              1,201 3,880 302 199 43 12 0 0

GULF                   1,772 6,455 95 376 40 38 3 0

HAMILTON          909 5,999 97 245 34 13 0 0

HARDEE              2,655 7,693 153 795 69 48 0 0

HENDRY              4,411 9,068 293 1,302 74 1,712 0 0

HERNANDO         41,291 38,556 1,697 16,700 847 419 0 0

HIGHLANDS        24,760 22,806 1,459 6,384 340 52 5 1

HILLSBOROUGH 187,681 224,429 15,052 88,848 3,871 1,557 8,512 240

HOLMES              1,712 7,506 84 410 39 19 0 0

INDIAN RIVER      39,900 23,387 2,121 10,608 501 184 51 0

JACKSON           4,911 19,074 241 1,063 142 49 8 2

JEFFERSON        1,441 6,070 102 333 62 33 4 1

LAFAYETTE        450 3,509 0 139 11 9 0 0

LAKE                   66,045 47,631 4,789 17,337 1,115 513 0 0
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LEE                      133,935 86,198 7,314 50,808 1,953 743 70 9

LEON                   37,545 80,449 3,037 15,115 937 19,738 290 4,108

LEVY                  4,957 12,455 554 1,343 225 50 0 0

LIBERTY              208 3,417 18 76 8 8 0 0

MADISON            1,456 8,504 113 319 56 28 22 0

MANATEE           79,363 58,195 1,182 33,818 1,165 183 0 0

MARION              65,981 63,404 3,759 21,698 1,157 324 32 5

MARTIN               48,374 23,962 3,293 13,441 541 408 319 54

MIAMI-DADE        344,579 406,176 5,607 173,456 4,421 2,524 421 67

MONROE             18,512 18,067 2,051 8,931 300 315 68 250

NASSAU             16,372 17,286 929 4,134 218 62 0 0

OKALOOSA        60,694 28,860 591 17,246 778 231 23 0

OKEECHOBEE     4,707 10,697 334 1,298 152 68 3 0

ORANGE             161,198 168,521 10,259 74,473 4,313 1,171 18 566

OSCEOLA           34,552 40,650 3,911 18,594 897 265 53 16

PALM BEACH      240,368 313,316 21,868 125,277 3,591 2,984 1,606 296

PASCO                92,242 89,272 2,044 44,740 1,706 826 83 123

PINELLAS            234,540 212,207 22,063 99,834 3,384 1,021 0 115

POLK                   107,414 123,707 6,897 36,489 2,173 1,333 0 0

PUTNAM              11,423 25,375 921 3,912 256 222 95 0

SANTA ROSA     42,785 25,186 2,248 8,698 653 167 0 0

SARASOTA        115,096 68,728 5,348 36,905 1,210 758 384 78

SEMINOLE           92,892 64,774 5,376 33,305 1,757 532 102 21

ST. JOHNS          46,492 28,707 2,621 12,403 636 799 22 8

ST. LUCIE            47,023 50,455 4,451 22,089 897 564 0 0

SUMTER              14,362 15,703 752 4,588 270 139 12 20

SUWANNEE        4,808 14,012 861 780 112 53 8 2

TAYLOR             1,879 8,881 164 319 91 41 30 0

UNION                 848 4,950 242 37 27 6 0 0

VOLUSIA            100,277 113,067 7,099 45,011 1,938 870 47 3

WAKULLA          2,791 9,607 247 686 136 49 21 0

WALTON             11,576 14,521 611 3,255 182 121 28 2

WASHINGTON    2,986 9,634 256 715 100 41 0 0

3,522,649 3,865,808 203,681 1,467,661 60,092 46,493 14,789 6,186TOTALS
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893 227 165 6 0 43 204 1,53858% 15% 11% 0% 0% 3% 13%ALACHUA            

55 13 0 0 0 0 9 7771% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%BAKER                  

593 103 53 0 0 0 177 92664% 11% 6% 0% 0% 0% 19%BAY                      

76 14 3 0 0 0 12 10572% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 11%BRADFORD          

2,353 506 116 0 0 1 623 3,59965% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 17%BREVARD             

3,002 1,358 462 9 0 73 1,715 6,61945% 21% 7% 0% 0% 1% 26%BROWARD           

72 4 1 0 0 0 20 9774% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%CALHOUN             

704 138 4 0 0 1 189 1,03668% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE         

802 218 28 1 0 0 69 1,11872% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%CITRUS                 

776 315 5 0 0 3 280 1,37956% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CLAY                    

1,447 222 0 0 0 17 109 1,79581% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 6%COLLIER               

419 458 18 0 0 1 113 1,00942% 45% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%COLUMBIA            

65 13 9 0 0 0 11 9866% 13% 9% 0% 0% 0% 11%DESOTO               

6 0 0 0 0 0 13 1932% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 68%DIXIE                    

3,066 1,115 456 59 0 40 553 5,28958% 21% 9% 1% 0% 1% 10%DUVAL                 

1,179 395 213 0 0 0 347 2,13455% 19% 10% 0% 0% 0% 16%ESCAMBIA            

292 50 3 0 0 15 57 41770% 12% 1% 0% 0% 4% 14%FLAGLER              

45 4 1 0 0 0 7 5779% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 12%FRANKLIN             

173 41 43 0 0 1 53 31156% 13% 14% 0% 0% 0% 17%GADSDEN             

31 3 2 0 0 0 27 6349% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 43%GILCHRIST            

20 4 0 0 0 0 39 6332% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62%GLADES               

48 9 0 0 0 0 17 7465% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%GULF                    

47 1 0 0 0 0 24 7265% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%HAMILTON            

151 31 0 0 0 0 475 65723% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 72%HARDEE                

40 3 2 0 0 0 101 14627% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 69%HENDRY               

570 225 20 0 0 1 670 1,48638% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 45%HERNANDO          

629 413 47 0 0 7 99 1,19553% 35% 4% 0% 0% 1% 8%HIGHLANDS          

4,114 1,239 250 39 0 20 924 6,58662% 19% 4% 1% 0% 0% 14%HILLSBOROUGH   

59 8 1 0 0 0 143 21128% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 68%HOLMES               

492 224 85 0 0 1 182 98450% 23% 9% 0% 0% 0% 18%INDIAN RIVER       

127 32 20 0 0 5 73 25749% 12% 8% 0% 0% 2% 28%JACKSON             

100 19 7 0 0 0 23 14967% 13% 5% 0% 0% 0% 15%JEFFERSON          

8 0 1 0 0 0 2 1173% 0% 9% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAFAYETTE         

1,064 320 0 0 0 1 303 1,68863% 19% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%LAKE                    
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1,932 456 130 0 0 10 459 2,98765% 15% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%LEE                      

988 303 25 0 0 19 433 1,76856% 17% 1% 0% 0% 1% 24%LEON                    

156 53 0 0 0 0 94 30351% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%LEVY                    

9 1 0 0 0 0 8 1850% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%LIBERTY               

83 14 9 0 0 0 18 12467% 11% 7% 0% 0% 0% 15%MADISON              

1,268 574 24 0 0 3 1,204 3,07341% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 39%MANATEE             

1,391 257 76 2 0 5 123 1,85475% 14% 4% 0% 0% 0% 7%MARION                

599 186 8 0 0 1 153 94763% 20% 1% 0% 0% 0% 16%MARTIN                 

5,083 4,469 113 86 7 67 634 10,45949% 43% 1% 1% 0% 1% 6%MIAMI-DADE         

336 1,358 3 0 0 0 748 2,44514% 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%MONROE               

203 87 0 0 1 0 61 35258% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%NASSAU               

1,039 104 109 1 0 0 62 1,31579% 8% 8% 0% 0% 0% 5%OKALOOSA         

110 48 14 0 0 0 91 26342% 18% 5% 0% 0% 0% 35%OKEECHOBEE       

3,585 1,729 365 37 0 92 1,546 7,35449% 24% 5% 1% 0% 1% 21%ORANGE               

1,108 200 3 0 0 5 129 1,44577% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%OSCEOLA             

3,652 2,113 153 35 0 50 867 6,87053% 31% 2% 1% 0% 1% 13%PALM BEACH       

1,832 492 109 0 0 5 415 2,85364% 17% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%PASCO                 

3,768 898 13 2 0 51 1,475 6,20761% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1% 24%PINELLAS             

2,296 516 305 1 0 1 926 4,04557% 13% 8% 0% 0% 0% 23%POLK                    

288 95 6 0 0 0 101 49059% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%PUTNAM               

735 201 28 0 0 0 58 1,02272% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA      

768 223 9 1 0 11 198 1,21063% 18% 1% 0% 0% 1% 16%SARASOTA          

1,449 687 57 4 0 35 438 2,67054% 26% 2% 0% 0% 1% 16%SEMINOLE             

864 181 13 0 1 0 262 1,32165% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 20%ST. JOHNS            

713 142 46 0 0 0 464 1,36552% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0% 34%ST. LUCIE              

242 49 13 0 0 0 82 38663% 13% 3% 0% 0% 0% 21%SUMTER                

83 45 26 0 0 0 20 17448% 26% 15% 0% 0% 0% 11%SUWANNEE          

45 13 0 0 0 0 47 10543% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 45%TAYLOR               

7 2 0 0 0 0 18 2726% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67%UNION                   

1,903 573 37 4 0 3 424 2,94465% 19% 1% 0% 0% 0% 14%VOLUSIA              

99 17 0 0 0 0 71 18753% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%WAKULLA            

180 51 9 0 0 0 29 26967% 19% 3% 0% 0% 0% 11%WALTON              

73 10 5 0 0 0 71 15946% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 45%WASHINGTON      

TOTALS 60,405 56% 108,27623,872 3,723 287 9 588 19,39222% 3% 0% 0% 1% 18%
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15 3 6 0 0 1 2 2756% 11% 22% 0% 0% 4% 7%ALACHUA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                 

6 3 0 0 0 0 3 1250% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%BAY                     

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

10 12 5 0 0 0 1 2836% 43% 18% 0% 0% 0% 4%BREVARD            

70 29 6 0 0 2 32 13950% 21% 4% 0% 0% 1% 23%BROWARD           

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%CLAY                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

3 0 1 0 0 0 1 560% 0% 20% 0% 0% 0% 20%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

94 41 40 16 0 2 24 21743% 19% 18% 7% 0% 1% 11%DUVAL                 

44 35 25 0 0 0 22 12635% 28% 20% 0% 0% 0% 17%ESCAMBIA           

3 2 1 0 0 0 2 838% 25% 13% 0% 0% 0% 25%FLAGLER             

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN            

7 0 0 0 0 0 1 888% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%GLADES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                    

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON           

8 3 0 0 0 0 7 1844% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

9 4 0 0 0 0 2 1560% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%HERNANDO          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

29 22 3 1 0 0 20 7539% 29% 4% 1% 0% 0% 27%HILLSBOROUGH  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER       

7 0 1 0 0 0 1 978% 0% 11% 0% 0% 0% 11%JACKSON            

5 0 1 0 0 0 1 771% 0% 14% 0% 0% 0% 14%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE         

12 9 0 0 0 0 8 2941% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%LAKE                    
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26 17 3 0 0 0 4 5052% 34% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8%LEE                      

6 1 0 0 0 0 4 1155% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 36%LEON                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                   

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%LIBERTY               

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

3 2 0 0 0 0 5 1030% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%MANATEE            

46 24 8 0 0 0 8 8653% 28% 9% 0% 0% 0% 9%MARION               

3 2 0 0 0 0 0 560% 40% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                

3 24 0 0 1 0 2 3010% 80% 0% 0% 3% 0% 7%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU              

16 6 6 0 0 0 3 3152% 19% 19% 0% 0% 0% 10%OKALOOSA         

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%OKEECHOBEE      

34 19 10 1 0 3 48 11530% 17% 9% 1% 0% 3% 42%ORANGE              

8 2 0 0 0 0 1 1173% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%OSCEOLA            

111 82 5 3 0 2 23 22649% 36% 2% 1% 0% 1% 10%PALM BEACH       

40 22 8 0 0 0 14 8448% 26% 10% 0% 0% 0% 17%PASCO                 

18 22 0 0 0 0 9 4937% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%PINELLAS             

30 6 2 0 0 0 26 6447% 9% 3% 0% 0% 0% 41%POLK                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%PUTNAM               

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA      

16 8 0 0 0 0 5 2955% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SARASOTA         

30 15 0 0 0 1 11 5753% 26% 0% 0% 0% 2% 19%SEMINOLE            

2 0 0 0 0 0 3 540% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%ST. JOHNS           

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                  

25 40 4 0 0 0 13 8230% 49% 5% 0% 0% 0% 16%VOLUSIA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON              

4 3 2 0 0 0 1 1040% 30% 20% 0% 0% 0% 10%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 758 44% 1,708463 139 21 1 11 31527% 8% 1% 0% 1% 18%


